
GRANT MANAGEMENT MEMORANDUM 
GMM 2024-11B 

Date:  August 14, 2024 

To:  Eligible California State Nonprofit Security Grant Program (CSNSGP) 
Applicants 

From:  Cal OES Grants Management 

Subject:  Fiscal Year (FY) 2024 CSNSGP Request for Proposal (RFP) 

This Memorandum has been updated to reflect an additional workshop in 
Woodland Hills on August 23, 2024. 

The Fiscal Year (FY) 2024-25 California State Budget allocated $76,000,000 for  
the CSNSGP. The program is focused on target hardening activities, and other 
physical security enhancements for nonprofit organizations that are at high risk of 
violent attacks and hate crimes due to ideology, beliefs, and mission.  

The California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES), Grants 
Management is soliciting proposals for the FY 2024 CSNSGP. Cal OES will be 
conducting webinars and workshop to provide Applicants with technical assistance 
on the application requirements. The FY 2024 CSNSGP RFP is available on the Cal OES 
website. Proposals must be received by:   

Monday, September 23, 2024, 11:59 PM (PDT). Submissions received after this deadline 
will not be considered. 

FY 2024 CSNSGP Webinar/Workshop Schedule 

Thursday, August 1, 2024 
Webinar 1: (1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M.) 
Call In: (415) 906-4037 
Conference ID: 877 997 939# 

Tuesday, August 6, 2024 
Webinar 2: (9:00 A.M. – 11:00 A.M.) 
Call In: (415) 906-4037  
Conference ID: 623 420 075# 

Thursday, August 8, 2024 
Webinar 3: (1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M.) 
Call In: (415) 906-4037  
Conference ID: 530 612 891# 

Monday, August 12, 2024 
Webinar 4: (9:00 A.M. – 11:00 A.M.) 
Call In: (415) 906-4037  
Conference ID: 626 340 667# 

https://www.caloes.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/Grants/Documents/RFP/FY-2024-CSNSGP-RFP.pdf
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YjhkNjdjN2YtYWNiYi00NDNmLWE3NjQtZTYxYjQ1NDhlNmUy%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%22ebf268ae-3036-4714-9f69-c9fd0e9dc6b9%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%22cc7e4d30-6437-4a81-b212-9c941d3c7c11%22%2C%22IsBroadcastMeeting%22%3Atrue%2C%22role%22%3A%22a%22%7D&btype=a&role=a
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NmY5OTU0OTUtOTlmMy00NTQwLTgxMzctMGZmZWI4N2EwOTY2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%22ebf268ae-3036-4714-9f69-c9fd0e9dc6b9%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%2210dcc62c-616d-40cd-b5b0-227742f18da3%22%2C%22IsBroadcastMeeting%22%3Atrue%2C%22role%22%3A%22a%22%7D&btype=a&role=a
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Y2I0N2I4YjAtZDVkOC00ODRjLWFjMmQtYTJkMDNkZWQ5YzRm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%22ebf268ae-3036-4714-9f69-c9fd0e9dc6b9%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%220ceba9d5-3719-42e4-9d2a-aa45e380e801%22%2C%22IsBroadcastMeeting%22%3Atrue%2C%22role%22%3A%22a%22%7D&btype=a&role=a
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZjFiOWRhMDQtNjJlNi00YjVmLThmMWYtZTcxOTc2ZmM0ZmIy%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%22ebf268ae-3036-4714-9f69-c9fd0e9dc6b9%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%22f0f8c8f0-489f-4846-9111-c023b316f581%22%2C%22IsBroadcastMeeting%22%3Atrue%2C%22role%22%3A%22a%22%7D&btype=a&role=a


FY 2024 CSNSGP RFP  
August 14, 2024 
Page 2 
 
 
 

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 
Webinar 5: (1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M.)  
Call In: (415) 906-4037  
Conference ID: 566 067 392# 
 

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 
Webinar 6: (9:00 A.M. – 11:00 A.M.) 
Call In: (415) 906-4037  
Conference ID: 323 752 807# 

Friday, August 23, 2024 
Woodland Hills (10:30 AM – 12:30 PM)  
Los Angeles Pierce College - Building 600 
6201 Winnetka Avenue 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 
Click Here to RSVP 

 

 
 
 

The following two (2) Application documents must be submitted as one email to  
the following email address:  CSNSGP@caloes.ca.gov and received by Monday, 
September 23, 2024, 11:59 PM PDT. A completed Application proposal must consist of the 
two required documents in a single email.  

 
1. FY 2024 CSNSGP Application Form (version 07/24). 

      
2. Vulnerability Assessment (VA) Worksheet (version 06/23).  

 
Only electronic submissions will be accepted. Proposals received after this time/date  
or received in any other email address will not be considered. Incomplete, scanned 
copies, altered or prior versions of required forms, combined Application Forms and VA 
Worksheets, or embedded links of proposal documents will not be considered. Please 
ensure that your Proposal email submission is accurate and complete before sending. 
Resubmission or duplicate proposals will also not be considered. 
 
If applying for multiple locations, submit a separate email containing the two required 
documents for each location (e.g., two email submissions for two locations). 
 
If you have not received a confirmation your proposal was received within two business 
days of the date it was submitted, please send an email to CSNSGP@caloes.ca.gov. 
 
Technical questions pertaining the FY 2024 CSNSGP Application process can be 
addressed to the Infrastructure Protection Grants Units II & IV at: CSNSGP@caloes.ca.gov. 
 
Technical questions pertaining to VA can be addressed to the Critical Infrastructure 
Protection Team at: va@caloes.ca.gov, or (888) 788-7983. 
  
Resources for obtaining a VA are available on the Cal OES website. 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzNjNTIwMzktZjZiNy00YTE2LTk2MmItMWEzOWFmZTJlMzJj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%22ebf268ae-3036-4714-9f69-c9fd0e9dc6b9%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%224e585fcf-339f-45fe-a8ab-83ff27b5d932%22%2C%22IsBroadcastMeeting%22%3Atrue%2C%22role%22%3A%22a%22%7D&btype=a&role=a
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZWFmMDlhYzMtZjVmYS00MWYxLWJlZDQtNmM3ZDhmZmYwZDFl%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%22ebf268ae-3036-4714-9f69-c9fd0e9dc6b9%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%223e80a5fd-dba2-4459-a103-a7880e8bd38d%22%2C%22IsBroadcastMeeting%22%3Atrue%2C%22role%22%3A%22a%22%7D&btype=a&role=a
https://bit.ly/NSGPWORKSHOP24
mailto:Nonprofit.Security.Grant@caloes.ca.gov
https://www.caloes.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/Grants/Documents/RFP/FY-2024-CSNSGP-Application-Form-version-07.24.pdf
https://www.caloes.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/Grants/Documents/RFP/Vulnerability-Assessment-VA-Worksheet-version-06.23.pdf
mailto:CSNSGP@caloes.ca.gov
mailto:CSNSGP@caloes.ca.gov
mailto:va@caloes.ca.gov
https://www.caloes.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/Grants/Documents/VA-Resources.pdf

	GRANT MANAGEMENT MEMORANDUM
	GMM 2024-11B



